# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Societe Des Produits Nestle S.A.		07/25/2005	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Corlib Brand Holding Ltd	
Street Address:	Road Town	
City:	Tortola	
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2071678	LIBBY'S
Registration Number:	2204088	LIBBY'S
Registration Number:	132013	LIBBY'S
Registration Number:	708172	LIBBY'S
Registration Number:	989062	LIBBY'S
Registration Number:	247413	ROSE-DALE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (603)624-9229

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603-624-9220

Email: tclark@davisandbujold.com Correspondent Name: Davis & Bujold, P.L.L.C. 500 North Commercial Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Fourth Floor

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **NITROS LIBBY'S** 

TRADEMARK 900043706 **REEL: 003262 FRAME: 0404** 

# Name: Davis & Bujold, P.L.L.C. Address Line 1: 500 North Commercial Street Address Line 2: Fourth Floor Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Bujold Signature: /mjb0213/

03/08/2006

Total Attachments: 2

Date:

source=1libby assignments#page1.tif source=1libby assignments#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003262 FRAME: 0405 **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS SOCIETE DES PRODUITS NESTLE S.A., a company incorporated in

Switzerland, whose registered office is at 1800 Vevey, Switzerland (hereinafter

referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of the trademark(s) listed in the attached

schedule;

WHEREAS CORLIB BRAND HOLDING LTD, a company incorporated under the

laws of British Virgin Islands, whose registered office is at Road Town, Tortola,

British Virgin Islands, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous to acquire all

right, title and interest in the said trademark(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee

all right, title and interest in and to said trademark(s) together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized thereby in the United States of America.

Executed at Vevey, this

2 5 JUIL. 2005

SOCIETE DES PRODUITS NESTLE S.A.

Jean-Pierre Maeder Authorised Signatory

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003262 FRAME: 0406

## **SCHEDULE**

Country Name	TM Status	Trademark Name	App./Reg. Number
U.S.A	Registration	LIBBY'S	2071678
U.S.A	Registration	LIBBY'S on "Hanging pennant" dv	2204088
U.S.A	Registration	LIBBY'S (SCRIPT FORM)	132013
U.S.A	Registration	LIBBY'S (SCRIPT FORM)	708172
U.S.A	Registration	LIBBY'S	989062
U.S.A.	Registration	ROSE-DALE	247413

**RECORDED: 03/08/2006** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003262 FRAME: 0407